# **AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY**

City Council



## STAFF

Kelly DiMartino, City Manager Carrie Daggett, City Attorney

### SUBJECT

Resolution 2023-100 Expressing Gratitude and Appreciation to Deputy City Attorney John Duval for his Contributions to the City and the Community.

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

The purpose of this item is to express gratitude and appreciation to John Duval for his contributions to the City and the community as Deputy City Attorney.

#### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION**

Staff recommends adoption of the Resolution.

#### **BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION**

John Duval began his service to the City in 1989, and after leaving to spend 13 years as the Loveland City Attorney, returned in 2014 to serve as Deputy City Attorney in Fort Collins. He retired on November 17, 2023. This Resolution expresses Council's sincere appreciation and gratitude to John Duval for his service and contributions to the City and the community as Deputy City Attorney.

#### **CITY FINANCIAL IMPACTS**

None.

# **BOARD / COMMISSION / COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION**

None.

# PUBLIC OUTREACH

None.

# ATTACHMENTS

1. Resolution for Consideration